
Internal error


Something broke. Sorry.


Internal error building query:
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in:

PREFIX parl: 
PREFIX rdfs: 
PREFIX xsd: 
SELECT (COUNT(DISTINCT ?item) AS ?count)
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted "Ged Killen" .
?___answer_1 parl:answerText "
Based on the assumptions in the 2017 Impact Assessment available at:
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukia/2017/117/pdfs/ukia_20170117_en.pdf
the Department estimates that Â£156m will be loaned to homeowners in 2018/19, which is the first year following conversion of the Support for Mortgage Interest benefit to a loan.
" .
?item parl:registeredInterest false .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___tablingMember_0 .
?___tablingMember_0 rdfs:label  .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_1 .
?___answer_1 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_2 .
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___3 . }
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_1 parl:answerText ?___4 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___5 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___6 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:questionText ?___7 . }
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_2 )
} 


